10
T
R
A
N
S
P
O
R
T
 R
E
S
T
R
A
IN
T
 E
Q
U
IP
M
E
N
T
TRANSPORT  RESTRAINT  EQU IPMENT
248MATERIALS HANDLING TECHNICAL MANUAL | VOL. 4
S E C T I O N
BEAVER RATCHET ASSEMBLIES
•   Winches shall not be loaded in excess of lashing capacity.
•   A minimum of two layers of polyester webbing must be wound around the winch drum when tensioning.
CARGO WINCHES ARE NOT APPROVED FOR LIFTING
BEAVER 50MM MULTI PURPOSE RATCHET TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY
Complies to AS/NZS 4380
Code Description Hook
Type
Width
mm
Length
m
LC
(Kg)
Weight
(Kg)
UOM
RTD050LD06H 50mm x 6m c/w hook & keeper L/Duty Hook & Keeper 50 6 1000 1.6 Each
RTD050LD06S 50mm x 6m c/w “S” hooks L/Duty S 50 6 500 1.5 Each
RTD055PL-4 50mm x 4m c/w hook & keeper Hook & Keeper 50 4 2500 1.2 Each
RTD050HD08J 50mm x 8m H/D Ratchet Assy. f/w J Hook J Hook 50 8 2500 2.8 Each
RTD055PL 50mm x 9m c/w hook & keeper Hook & Keeper 50 9 2500 3.1 Each
RTD055PL-12 50mm x 12m c/w  hook & keeper Hook & Keeper 50 12 2500 3.4 Each
BEAVER 50MM HEAVY DUTY RATCHET TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY
Rubber Grip Handle Complies to AS/NZS 4380
Code Description Hook
Type
Width
mm
Length
m
LC
(Kg)
Weight
(Kg)
UOM
349053 50mm x 9m c/w hook & keeper Hook & Keeper 50 9 3000 3.5 Each
349053-12 50mm x 12m c/w hook & keeper Hook & Keeper 50 12 3000 4.2 Each
BEAVER 75MM HEAVY DUTY RATCHET TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY
Complies to AS/NZS 4380
Code Description Hook
Type
Width
mm
Length
m
LC
(Kg)
Weight
(Kg)
UOM
349075 75mm x 9m c/w hook & keeper H/Duty Hook & Keeper 75 9 5000 7.5 Each
349075-12 75mm x 12m c/w hook & keeper H/Duty Hook & Keeper 75 12 5000 8.2 Each
RTD075HD09E 75mm x 9m Endless n/a Endless 75 9 5000 7.5 Each
RTD075HD10E 75mm x 10m Endless n/a Endless 75 10 10000 8.0 Each